SWANSEA SCHOOL OF DANCE - FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Class Fees

The following fees are for a program from September 2023 to June 2024.
Class fees include a costume for our year end performance and 13% HST.
There is no costume fee for our Adult classes.

« 2 payments - due September 15, 2023 & January 15, 2024.

« Payment must be made by VISA, Mastercard, cash and or cheques (due
at registration dated September 15, 2023 and January 15, 2024 payable
to Swansea School of Dance.

Registration Fees

« There is a $30 registration fee per student that is processed at the time of
registration to hold your dancers spot.

Family Discount & Multi Class Discount

« For a family with more than one registered student, the student with the
most classes pays the Full Fee. Company Classes are NOT included in
the discount.

« Siblings and parents receive a discount on class fees (see “Discount Fee” on
chart). The sibling with the lowest tuition receives the discount.

« Any student paying Full Fees who takes 3 or more classes receives a
discount on the 3rd and each additional class (see “Discount Fee” on chart).
The discount is taken on the class(es) with the lowest tuition.

« The $60 Conditioning Class rate is available for those enrolled in another
class.

NSF Policy
There is a $30 charge for any cheque returned to us by the bank due to
insufficient funds.

Late Fee Policy
Overdue accounts will be assessed interest charges of 1.5% per month
(18% per annum) after 30 days.

Refund Policy

The $30 registration fee is non-refundable. Any student who withdraws from
a class before October 15, 2023 will be charged a withdrawal fee of $50 and
will be refunded a pro-rated amount of the Payment 1 paid, plus 100% of
Payment 2. Any student who withdraws from a class after October 15, 2023
and before January 15, 2024 will be refunded only Payment 2. No refunds
will be issued after January 15, 2024. No Costume refunds.

Payment 1 | Payment 2 Plus
SEPT 15, JAN 15, H;T Total
2023 2024
Full Fee $315 $315 +HST [ $711.90
45 mins Discount Fee $290 $290 +HST | $655.40
Full Fee $335 $335 +HST | $757.10
60 mins | Discount Fee $310 $310 +HST | $700.60
Full Fee $355 $355 +HST | $802.30
75 mins | Discount Fee $325 $325 +HST [ $734.50
Full Fee $365 $365 +HST | $824.90
90 mins Discount Fee $335 $335 +HST | $757.109
Full Fee $395 $395 +HST | $892.70
120 mins | Discount Fee $365 $365 +HST | $824.90
Full Fee $340 $340 +HST | $768.40
Silks
Discount Fee $315 $315 +HST | $711.90
SPECIAL | 6th Class | 7th Class 8th Class
PER
STUDENT | $25 off $50 off (plus $75 costume | $75 (plus $75
costume fee)

fee)




